PTFB213208FV
Confidential, Limited Internal Distribution
All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
Data Sheet – DRAFT ONLY 1 of 13 Rev. 02, 2012-07-03
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FET
320 W, 28 V, 2110 – 2170 MHz
Description

Storage Temperature Range  TSTG  –40 to +150  °C
Thermal Resistance (TCASE = 70°C, 200 W CW) RθJC  0.20  °C/W
Ordering Information
Type and Version Order Code  Package Description Shipping
PTFB213208FV V1  PTFB213208FVV1XWSA1  H-34275G-6/2, ceramic open-cavity, push-pull earless Tray
PTFB213208FV V1 R250 PTFB213208FVV1R250XTMA1  H-34275G-6/2, ceramic open-cavity, push-pull earless Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
Lead connections for PTFB213208SV
Pin Description
V1 VDD device 1
V2 VDD device 2
D1 Drain device 1